

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 STATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION  
 99X328  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(083)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLIICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, I 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			146,000.00	82,000.00	135,000.00	150,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	4.4000 ha		8,500.0000	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	5,000.0000
			37,400.00	22,000.00	26,400.00	22,000.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
	2.0000 EACH		300.0000	1,500.0000	250.0000	1,000.0000
			600.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.				
			900.00	400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB					
	224.0000 m		7.5000	10.0000	6.5000	8.7500
			1,680.00	2,240.00	1,456.00	1,960.00
GRADING						
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	253450.0000 m3		2.5000	3.1800	4.0000	4.1000
			633,625.00	805,971.00	1,013,800.00	1,039,145.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	4210.0000 m3		2.0000	1.5000	1.0000	1.8500
			8,420.00	6,315.00	4,210.00	7,788.50
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT INCL. HAUL					
	11332.0000 m3		16.7000	16.0000	13.0000	10.7500
			189,244.40	181,312.00	147,316.00	121,819.00
DRAINAGE						
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 1					
	2.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	1,250.0000
			5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00
10	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP					
	240.0000 t		35.0000	17.5000	16.0000	35.0000
			8,400.00	4,200.00	3,840.00	8,400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 SATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION  
 99X328  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(083)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLIICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, I 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370124 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	QUARRY SPALLS 834.0000	t	25.0000 20,850.00	13.2500 11,050.50	10.0000 8,340.00	20.0000 16,680.00
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 29.5000	m	85.0000 2,507.50	75.0000 2,212.50	60.0000 1,770.00	82.0000 2,419.00
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 67.7000	m	103.0000 6,973.10	93.4000 6,323.18	80.0000 5,416.00	85.0000 5,754.50
STRUCTURE						
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 1100.0000	m3	15.0000 16,500.00	10.0000 11,000.00	6.0000 6,600.00	4.0000 4,400.00
15	TIMBER LAGGING 29.0000	m3	1,000.0000 29,000.00	693.1000 20,099.90	735.0000 21,315.00	1,400.0000 40,600.00
16	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STEEL SOLDIER PILE 425.0000	m	200.0000 85,000.00	249.3000 105,952.50	264.0000 112,200.00	150.0000 63,750.00
17	SHAFT 425.0000	m	300.0000 127,500.00	116.7100 49,601.75	124.0000 52,700.00	180.0000 76,500.00
18	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTION EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SURFACING						
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 9000.0000	t	15.0000 135,000.00	10.7500 96,750.00	9.0000 81,000.00	10.2500 92,250.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
20	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 4.4000	t	350.0000 1,540.00	225.0000 990.00	235.0000 1,034.00	275.0000 1,210.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 STATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION  
 99X328  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(083)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, I 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
21	LIQUID ASPHALT ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
	EST.		5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
22	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	820.0000 m2		2.5000	5.5000	2.6500	2.2500
			2,050.00	4,510.00	2,173.00	1,845.00
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-21					
	3220.0000 t		40.0000	38.5000	39.7500	38.0000
			128,800.00	123,970.00	127,995.00	122,360.00
24	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 64-21					
	2380.0000 t		42.0000	38.5000	39.7500	38.0000
			99,960.00	91,630.00	94,605.00	90,440.00
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC		6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC		3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
27	EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL					
	EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
28	TRAFFIC BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	463.0000 m		47.5000	38.5500	40.7500	42.0000
			21,992.50	17,848.65	18,867.25	19,446.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	1,850.0000	1,950.0000	1,900.0000
			400.00	3,700.00	3,900.00	3,800.00
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 SATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION  
 99X328  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(083)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, I 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370124 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	2,750.0000 2,750.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	5,250.0000 5,250.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 56.0000	HR	32.0000 1,792.00	45.0000 2,520.00	47.5000 2,660.00	45.0000 2,520.00
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 15.0000	EACH	35.0000 525.00	19.5000 292.50	26.0000 390.00	40.0000 600.00
34	PAINT STRIPE 5810.0000	m	0.4500 2,614.50	0.4500 2,614.50	0.4000 2,324.00	0.4500 2,614.50
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 3.0000	EACH	25.0000 75.00	55.0000 165.00	26.0000 78.00	55.0000 165.00
36	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.8600	HUND	1,300.0000 1,118.00	1,200.0000 1,032.00	1,000.0000 860.00	1,200.0000 1,032.00
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4290.0000	m	0.4000 1,716.00	0.2500 1,072.50	0.2500 1,072.50	0.2500 1,072.50
38	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		200.00	600.00	550.00	1,250.00
39	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 100.0000	HR	5.5000 550.00	8.0000 800.00	4.2000 420.00	4.0000 400.00
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00
41	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1000.0000	HR	4.5000 4,500.00	5.0000 5,000.00	5.3000 5,300.00	5.0000 5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 STATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION  
 99X328  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(083)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, I 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
42	TYPE III BARRICADE 8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	125.0000 1,000.00	132.0000 1,056.00	125.0000 1,000.00
43	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	500.00	525.00	500.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2200.0000	HR	30.0000 66,000.00	35.0000 77,000.00	37.0000 81,400.00	35.0000 77,000.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 100.0000	DAY	60.0000 6,000.00	35.0000 3,500.00	37.0000 3,700.00	35.0000 3,500.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1100.0000	HR	35.0000 38,500.00	35.5000 39,050.00	37.5000 41,250.00	35.5000 39,050.00
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 20.9000	m2	125.0000 2,612.50	55.0000 1,149.50	58.0000 1,212.20	55.0000 1,149.50
OTHER ITEMS						
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 129.0000	m3	18.0000 2,322.00	8.0000 1,032.00	5.0000 645.00	5.2500 677.25
49	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 62.0000	m2	25.0000 1,550.00	5.0000 310.00	5.0000 310.00	44.0000 2,728.00
50	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	250.0000 500.00	315.0000 630.00	310.0000 620.00
51	FORCE ACCOUNT HAUL ROAD MAINTENANCE EST.		6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3301  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 SATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION  
 99X328  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(083)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, I 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
53	TRAINING 600.0000	HR	1.0000 600.00	5.0000 3,000.00	2.0000 1,200.00	2.0000 1,200.00	
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
55	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
56	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	
57	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING L.S.		10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
58	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 500.0000	m	15.0000 7,500.00	13.5000 6,750.00	9.0000 4,500.00	9.5000 4,750.00	
59	OBLITERATION OF ROADWAY L.S.		28,000.00	17,500.00	11,000.00	20,000.00	
60	HAUL ROAD PREPARATION L.S.		57,400.00	17,500.00	21,500.00	40,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,000,668.50	\$1,892,165.98	\$2,113,070.95	\$2,161,096.75	

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301

HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 STATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION

99X328  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(083)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLIICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 MT ADAMS HWY GLENWOOD WA 986199123
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			146,000.00	100,000.00	235,000.00	120,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	4.4000 ha		8,500.0000	10,000.0000	9,000.0000	7,500.0000
			37,400.00	44,000.00	39,600.00	33,000.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
	2.0000 EACH		300.0000	2,200.0000	600.0000	1,000.0000
			600.00	4,400.00	1,200.00	2,000.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.				
			900.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	400.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB					
	224.0000 m		7.5000	3.5000	8.0000	2.0000
			1,680.00	784.00	1,792.00	448.00
GRADING						
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	253450.0000 m3		2.5000	4.3000	3.8000	4.6500
			633,625.00	1,089,835.00	963,110.00	1,178,542.50
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	4210.0000 m3		2.0000	1.0000	1.5000	2.0000
			8,420.00	4,210.00	6,315.00	8,420.00
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT INCL. HAUL					
	11332.0000 m3		16.7000	13.0000	20.0000	24.0000
			189,244.40	147,316.00	226,640.00	271,968.00
DRAINAGE						
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 1					
	2.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	1,900.0000	2,000.0000	2,500.0000
			5,000.00	3,800.00	4,000.00	5,000.00
10	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP					
	240.0000 t		35.0000	12.0000	30.0000	20.0000
			8,400.00	2,880.00	7,200.00	4,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 097	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 97	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION	1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE	20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH	55 MT ADAMS HWY
99X328	98801-1530		
PROJECT : NH-0097(083)	WENATCHEE WA 98807059E	SNOHOMISH WA 982967937	GLENWOOD WA 986199123
COUNTY(S) : KLIICKITAT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	QUARRY SPALLS					
	834.0000	t	25.0000	12.0000	30.0000	15.0000
			20,850.00	10,008.00	25,020.00	12,510.00
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.					
	29.5000	m	85.0000	90.0000	96.0000	70.0000
			2,507.50	2,655.00	2,832.00	2,065.00
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.					
	67.7000	m	103.0000	100.0000	110.0000	80.0000
			6,973.10	6,770.00	7,447.00	5,416.00
STRUCTURE						
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL					
	1100.0000	m3	15.0000	7.5000	15.0000	9.0000
			16,500.00	8,250.00	16,500.00	9,900.00
15	TIMBER LAGGING					
	29.0000	m3	1,000.0000	700.0000	1,400.0000	760.0000
			29,000.00	20,300.00	40,600.00	22,040.00
16	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STEEL SOLDIER PILE					
	425.0000	m	200.0000	250.0000	160.0000	275.0000
			85,000.00	106,250.00	68,000.00	116,875.00
17	SHAFT					
	425.0000	m	300.0000	120.0000	190.0000	128.0000
			127,500.00	51,000.00	80,750.00	54,400.00
18	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTION					
	EST.					
			10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SURFACING						
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	9000.0000	t	15.0000	14.0000	17.0000	11.9500
			135,000.00	126,000.00	153,000.00	107,550.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
20	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT					
	4.4000	t	350.0000	140.0000	230.0000	400.0000
			1,540.00	616.00	1,012.00	1,760.00



PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 SATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION  
 99X328  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(083)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 MT ADAMS HWY GLENWOOD WA 986199123
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT						
21	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
	EST.		5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	820.0000	m2	2.5000	6.5000	2.1000	6.0000
			2,050.00	5,330.00	1,722.00	4,920.00
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-21					
	3220.0000	t	40.0000	38.0000	39.0000	39.7500
			128,800.00	122,360.00	125,580.00	127,995.00
24	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 64-21					
	2380.0000	t	42.0000	38.0000	39.0000	39.7500
			99,960.00	90,440.00	92,820.00	94,605.00
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC		6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC		3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
27	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL					
	EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TRAFFIC						
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	463.0000	m	47.5000	39.0000	41.0000	41.0000
			21,992.50	18,057.00	18,983.00	18,983.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	1,950.0000	1,900.0000	2,000.0000
			400.00	3,900.00	3,800.00	4,000.00
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 SATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION  
 99X328  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(083)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 MT ADAMS HWY GLENWOOD WA 986199123
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	2,750.0000 2,750.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00	5,500.0000 5,500.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 56.0000	HR	32.0000 1,792.00	20.0000 1,120.00	45.0000 2,520.00	42.0000 2,352.00
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 15.0000	EACH	35.0000 525.00	25.0000 375.00	21.0000 315.00	30.0000 450.00
34	PAINT STRIPE 5810.0000	m	0.4500 2,614.50	0.5000 2,905.00	0.5000 2,905.00	0.3600 2,091.60
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 3.0000	EACH	25.0000 75.00	25.0000 75.00	55.0000 165.00	50.0000 150.00
36	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.8600	HUND	1,300.0000 1,118.00	1,500.0000 1,290.00	1,200.0000 1,032.00	3,000.0000 2,580.00
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4290.0000	m	0.4000 1,716.00	0.9000 3,861.00	0.5000 2,145.00	1.6000 6,864.00
38	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		200.00	600.00	700.00	400.00
39	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 100.0000	HR	5.5000 550.00	4.0000 400.00	4.0000 400.00	5.0000 500.00
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00
41	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1000.0000	HR	4.5000 4,500.00	4.0000 4,000.00	5.0000 5,000.00	6.0000 6,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 SATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION  
 99X328  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(083)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 MT ADAMS HWY GLENWOOD WA 986199123
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
42	TYPE III BARRICADE 8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	160.0000 1,280.00	150.0000 1,200.00	150.0000 1,200.00
43	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	2,500.00	700.00	3,000.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2200.0000	HR	30.0000 66,000.00	36.0000 79,200.00	35.0000 77,000.00	34.0000 74,800.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 100.0000	DAY	60.0000 6,000.00	50.0000 5,000.00	35.0000 3,500.00	50.0000 5,000.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1100.0000	HR	35.0000 38,500.00	37.0000 40,700.00	35.5000 39,050.00	34.5000 37,950.00
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 20.9000	m2	125.0000 2,612.50	120.0000 2,508.00	60.0000 1,254.00	75.0000 1,567.50
OTHER ITEMS						
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 129.0000	m3	18.0000 2,322.00	10.0000 1,290.00	10.0000 1,290.00	20.0000 2,580.00
49	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 62.0000	m2	25.0000 1,550.00	10.0000 620.00	1.0000 62.00	12.0000 744.00
50	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	300.0000 600.00	350.0000 700.00	500.0000 1,000.00
51	FORCE ACCOUNT HAUL ROAD MAINTENANCE EST.		6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X328 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005834 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3301

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR 097	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 97	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	SATUS PASS SETTLEMENT CORRECTION	1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE	20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH	55 MT ADAMS HWY
	99X328	98801-1530		
PROJECT	: NH-0097(083)	WENATCHEE WA 98807059E	SNOHOMISH WA 982967937	GLENWOOD WA 986199123
COUNTY(S)	: KLINKITAT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
53	TRAINING					
	600.0000	HR	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	4.0000
			600.00	600.00	600.00	2,400.00
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.					
			1.00	10.00	1.00	1.00
55	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
56	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.				
			1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,250.00
57	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING					
		L.S.				
			10,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	6,000.00
58	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE					
	500.0000	m	15.0000	10.0000	15.0000	14.0000
			7,500.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,000.00
59	OBLITERATION OF ROADWAY					
		L.S.				
			28,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	19,000.00
60	HAUL ROAD PREPARATION					
		L.S.				
			57,400.00	19,000.00	45,000.00	31,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,000,668.50	\$2,215,295.00	\$2,395,862.00	\$2,473,177.60